

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-0215

To: DR. EDUARD C. AMOGUIS - CID Chief ALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS

Subject : CORRIGENDUM TO THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023- 0197 Division Conference of Alternative Learning System (ALS) Reading Program Coordinators

Date: March 22, 2023

- 1. Please be informed on the postponement of the Division Conference of the Alternative Learning System (ALS) Reading Program Coordinators from March 25-26, 2023 to March 23-24, 2023 due to Executive Order No.030,S. 2023, from the Office of Tagum City Mayor, entitled An Order Providing for the Temporary Closure of the Daang Maharlika Highway from Governor Miranda Bridge in Bincungan to Timog Canocotan, Tagum City. The venue shall be likewise moved from Carmen Central Elementary School to New Corella District ALS Community Learning Center.
- 2. It is expected by this Office that the delivery of learning modules to Community Learning Centers (CLCs) shall be done by the participants ahead of time. Thus, ALS learning sessions shall not be disrupted.
- 3. All other provisions in the previous Division Memorandum shall still take effect and compliance to such are for strict adherence.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV And concurrent Officer-In-charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent **REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Page 1 of 2 Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188 Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte